Room 6325 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

Dear Judge Faman; 

In connection with WinTel Telecom Holdings, Inc., ("WinTel"), offer to purchase 
Winstar Communications, Inc., from Chapter 11 Bankruptcy, this letter shall confirm our 
commitment to immediately fund Fifteen Million U.S. Dollars ($15,000,000.00 US) (the 
"Commitment") to an account provided to us by WinTel. 

The only condition to our funding the Commitment is the authorization from WinTel to 
proceed with this transaction. The Commitment funds are available on deposit for 
immediate wire transfer from account # at